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SANATAN DHARMA COLLEGE (S.D.COLLEGE)
STUDENT FEED BACK ANLYSIS
YEAR 2021-22

Descriptive Statistics

N Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation

> e as
Haw mxch of the sy labaus Was 337 o 40 5 pe0 %5

coverant i the class?

How well 3 the toache!s 337 0 4D - e
prepare R the classes?
How well were the teachers 137 0 b 258 oy
able to communioate

The taacher's approach o
teaching can best be desoribed
a
Faimess of the intemal
evaluation process by the
toachers.

Wias your perfamanse in
assignmeants discussad with

337 0 40 2.555 9405

o

4.0 2.988 .9605

337 .0 4.0 3.006 1.0320

you
The institute takes active

interest in promoting intsmship, cor 0
student exchange, field visit |
opportunities for students.
The teaching and mentoring
process in institution
5 337 .0
facilitates you in cognitive,
sodial and emotional growth.
The institution provides muttiple
i 337 .0 4.0 2.620 .9439
opportunities to leam and grow.
Teachers inform you about your
expected competendies, course
337 .0 4.0
outcomes and programme
outcomes
Your mentor does a necessary
follow-up with an assigned task 337
to you
The teachers illustrate the
concepts through examples and 337 .0 4.0 3.039 1.0272

applications.
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2.795 1.0841

.0 4.0 2.736 1.1385

g
l-i7

Principal 7

S.D. College, Hoghtarmuy




The teachers identify your
strengths and encourage you
with providing right level of g '0 ol 2.603 1.1652
challenges

Teachers are able to identify
your weaknesses and help you 337 .0 40 2786 12728
to overcome them

The institution makes effort to
engage students in the
monitoring, review and 337 .0 4.0 2.691 8624
continuousquality improvement
of the teaching leaming process
The institute/ teachers use
student centric methods, such
as experiential learning,
participative learning and 337 .0 4.0 2.647 1.1430
problem solving methodologies
for enhancing learning
experiences

Teachers encourage you to
participate in extracurricular 337 .0 4.0 2.947 .9047
activities

Efforts are made by the
institute/ teachers to inculcate
soft skills, life skills and 337
employability skills to make you
ready for the world of work
What percentage of teachers
use ICT tools such as LCD 337 0 40 1.694 14116
projector, Multimedia, etc. while

0 4.0 2.638 1.0990

teaching

The overall quality of teaching-
learning process in your 337
institute is very good
Valid N (listwise) 337

0 4.0 2.760 8956
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How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Below 30% 2 6 6 8
30 to 54% 41 12.2 12.2 12.8
55 to 69% 87 258 258 38.8
70 to 84% 146 433 433 819
85 to 100% 61 18.1 18.1 100.0
Total 337 100.0 100.0
How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Won't teach at all 2 .6 6 8
Indifferently 21 6.2 6.2 6.8
Poorly 1 33 33 10.1
Satisfactorily 251 74.5 74.5 846
Thoroughly 52 15.4 15.4 100.0
Total 337 100.0 100.0
How well were the teachers able to communicate
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very poor 5 1.5 1.5 15
ineffective 9 2.7 2.7 42
satisfactorily 142 421 421 46.3
Sometimes effective 68 20.2 20.2 66.5
Always effective 113 335 33.5 100.0
Total 337 100.0 100.0

The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as
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Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Parcent
Valid Poor 2 6 (0] B8
Fair 37 1.0 10 116
Good 134 398 398 513
Very good 100 29.7 297 81.0
Excellent 64 19.0 190 1000
Total 37 100.0 1000
Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Unfair 9 2.7 2.7 27
Usually unfair 16 47 47 7.4
Sometimes unfair 55 16.3 16.3 237
Usually fair 147 43.6 436 67.4
Always fair 110 326 326 100.0
Total 337 100.0 100.0
Was your performance in assignments discussed with you
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 6 1.8 1.8 18
Rarely 29 8.6 8.6 104
Occasionally/Sometimes 57 16.9 16.9 27.3
Usually 110 326 326 59.9
Every time 135 40.1 401 100.0
Total 337 100.0 100.0

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
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Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Never 43 12.8 12.8 12.8
Rarely 43 12.8 12.8 255
Sometimes 89 26.4 26.4 51.9
Often 91 27.0 27.0 78.9
Regularly 71 211 211 100.0
Total 337 100.0 100.0

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates

you in cognitive, social

and emotional growth.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not at all 22 6.5 6.5 6.5
Marginally 36 10.7 10.7 17.2
Moderately 91 27.0 27.0 442
Very well 146 433 43.3 87.5
Significantly 42 12.5 12.5 100.0
Total 337 100.0 100.0
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 15 45 45 45
Disagree 18 5.3 5.3 9.8
Neutral 94 27.9 27.9 37
Agree 163 48.4 48.4 86.1
Strongly agree 47 13.9 13.9 100.0
Total 337 100.0 100.0

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes
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Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 12 36 36 36
Rarely 35 10.4 10.4 139
Occasionally/Sometimes 62 18.4 184 323
Usually 129 38.3 383 706
Every time 99 294 294 100.0
Total 337 100.0 100.0
Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Parcant
Valid | don’t have a mentor 17 5.0 5.0 50
Rarely 38 11.3 11.3 18.3
Occasionally/Sometimes 58 17.2 17.2 335
Usually 128 38.0 38.0 715
Every time 96 28.5 28.5 100.0
Total 337 100.0 100.0
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 6 1.8 1.8 1.8
Rarely 22 6.5 6.5 8.3
Occasionally/Sometimes 69 20.5 20.5 288
Usually 96 28.5 285] . 57.3
Every time 144 427 427 100.0
Total 337 100.0 100.0
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges
(/CV" I ol
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Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percant
Valid Unable to 20 5.9 5.9 59
Slightly 23 6.8 6.8 12.8
Partially 59 17.5 17.5 30.3
Reasonably 106 315 31.5 61.7
Fully 129 38.3 38.3 100.0
Total 337 100.0 100.0
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 24 7.1 71 7.1
Rarely 36 10.7 10.7 17.8
Occasionally/Sometimes 47 13.9 13.9 31.8
Usually 111 32.9 329 64.7
Every time 119 35.3 353 100.0
Total 337 100.0 100.0

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuousquality

improvement of the teaching learning process

Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 9 2.7 27 27
Disagree 13 3.9 39 6.5
Neutral 100 29.7 29.7 36.2
Agree 166 49.3 493 85.5
Strongly agree 49 14.5 14.5 100.0
Total 337 100.0 100.0

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences
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r—f Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
:/;id Not at all 22 6.6 6.5 6.5
Very little 30 8.9 89 15.4
Some what 78 231 231 38.6
Moderate 122 36.2 36.2 748
To a great extent 85 2562 252 100.0
Total 337 100.0 100.0
Teachers encourage you to participate In extracurricular activities
| Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 8 2.4 24 2.4
Disagree 14 4.2 4.2 8.5
Neutral 57 16.9 16.9 234
Agree 167 49.6 49.6 73.0
Sfrongly agree 91 27.0 27.0 100.0
Total 337 100.0 100.0

Efforts are made by the institute/

skills to make you ready for the world of work

teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Notatall 18 5.3 53 53
Very Little 37 11.0 11.0 16.3
Somewhat 67 19.9 19.9 36.2
Moderate 142 421 421 783
To great Extent 73 21.7 21.7 100.0
Total 337 100.0 100.0

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
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Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Below 29% 105 312 312 312
o 47 139 139 45.1
50 — 69% 71 211 211 662
70 - 89% 74 22.0 22.0 881
Above 90% 40 1.9 1.9 1000
Total 337 100.0 100.0
The overall quality of teachiﬂdiarnin process in your institute is very good
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 11 33 33 33
Disagree 12 3.6 36 6.8
Neutral 83 24.6 24.6 315
Agree 172 51.0 51.0 825
Strongly agree 59 17.5 17.5 100.0
Total 337 100.0 100.0
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How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
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How well were the teachers able to communicate
B very poor
[Mineffective

L satistactority
DlSometimes effactive
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Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Bunfair

Musually unfair
[)Sometimes unfair

Elusually fair
CAtways tair
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The institution prov]du multiple opportunitien to learn and grow.
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Erlever

Erarely
[Joccasionally/Sometimes
Clusually

[JEvery time
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Your me

ntor does a necessary fol

low-up with an assig

ned task to you
@l don't have @ mentor

FIrarely
Doccasianally/someﬁmes

[Iusually
[Jevery time



The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

Elriever

Frarely

[occasionally Sometimes
Cusually

JEvery time
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The teachers identify your strengths and e
level of challe

ncourage you with providing right
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Teachers &1 able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them

B tever

M Parely
[] Occasionalty Sometimes
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The institution makes effortto enga
t ge students in the m
continuousquality improvement of the teaching le:rrr"ntltgg '.1?62%".'3" ok
W Strongly disagres
[l Disagres
Cltieutral
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Cl5trongly agres
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e institutel teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
roblem solving methodologies for

Jearning, participative learning and

enhancing learning experiences
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Teachers encourage you to Participate in extracurricular activities

M strongly disagree
Bpisagree
Clneutral

Elagree
[strongly agree
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What percentage of teach
ers use ICT to : el
etc. while ﬂi:ﬁﬁg as LCD projector, Multimedia,

HBeiow 29%
B30 - 49%
[J50 - 69%
W70 - 89%
[JAbove 90%
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The overall quali
|
ty Of t~eachmg Iearning process in your institute is very good
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Sanatan Dharma College (8.D.College)

Hoshiarpur

Employer Feedback Analysis 2021-22

Goneral communlcation skills
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Good 14 48.3 48,3 48.3
Very Good 15 61.7 61,7 100.0
Total 29 100,0 100.0
General communication skills
# Good
Bl very Good
Developing practical solutions to work place problems
Cumulative
- Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
 Valid Good 9 31.0 31,0 T
20 69.0 69.0 100.0
29 100.0 100.0

v
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Developing practical solutions to work p

Goned
M ery Good

jace problems
Ll

Working as part of a team
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Average 1 3.4 3.4 3.4
Good 11 37.9 37.9 414
Very Good 17 58.6 58.6 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0

v
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Creative in response to workplace challenges

Working as part of a team

B Average
W Good
very Good

Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Vahid Average 1 34 3.4 3.4
Good 12 41.4 41.4 448
Very Good 16 55.2 55.2 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
Principal
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Creative in response to work

et
Elvery Good

place challenges
B Average

self-motivated and taking on appropriate level of responsibility
Cumulative
Frequency percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Good 10 345 34.5 34.5
Very Good 19 65.5 65.5 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
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jevel of responsibility

@ Gooa
B /ery Good

riate
San-motivafad and taking on approp

Open to new ideas and learning new technigues
Cumuiative "
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent , I
Valid Good 3 31.0 31.0 31.0 e
Very Good 19 65.5 655 96.6 Q =
55.0 1 3.4 34 100.0 o
Total 29 100.0 100.0 £
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Open to new ideas and learning new techniques

1
§

[
2
o

Technical knowledge/skill
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Good 14 48.3 483 48.3
Very Good 15 51.7 51.7 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0

Principal _
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Involvement in social activities

/ } ] Cumulative I
[ l Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Average 4 13.8 13.8 13.8
Good 1 37.9 37.9 51.7
Very Good 14 48.3 48.3 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0 %
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Involvement in social activities

[ e
WGoort
C)very Good

Ability to mana efleadership qualities
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Average 1 34 34 3.4
Good 10 34.5 345 379
Very Good 18 62.1 62.1 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
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Principal ‘
S.D. College, Hoshiarput



\\
Q
Relationship with seniors/peers/subordinates
/ l / l l Cumulative I
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Good 10 34.5 34.5 34.5
Very Good 19 65.5 65.5 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
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Relationship with nnlorllpurmubordlnntol
Good
Vary Oood
Curriculum relevant for em loyability
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valld Percent Percent
Valld Agree 16 51.7 61.7 61.7
Strongly Agree 14 48.3 48.3 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0 /
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Curtleulum relevant for smployability

Wagree
Wstongly Agree

Syllabus effective in developing skill oriented human resources

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Neutral 2 6.9 6.9 6.9
Agree 13 44.8 44.8 517
Strongly Agree 14 48.3 483 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
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Bl

Syllabus
ffective
In developing skill oriented human re
sources

Current S Jlabus is need b
.
Frequen! percent percent
valid Neutral 2 6.9 6.9
Agree 48.3
WY Agree 100.0

principal _
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ased
Current syllabus I8 need b Aol
g Wagee

Clstrongly Agree

Effectiveness of curriculum for development of entrepreneurship
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Neutral 2 6.9 6.9 6.9
Agree 10 34.5 34.5 414
Strongly Agree 17 58.6 58.6 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0
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Wagran
O argly Agree

Curriculum effective in develo ing innovative thinking
Cumulative
Freguency. Percent valid Percent Percent
Valid Neutral 2 6.9 6.9 6.9
Agree 10 345 34.5 41.4
Strongly Agree 17 58.6 58.6 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0 /
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Suggestions:

First hand axperience of M

g Innovative thinking

Pl o
Aures
|stronaly Aare®

arketing should be given to stude
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Sanatan Dharma College (S.D.College)
Hoshiarpur
Teacher Feedback Analysis
Year 2021-22

Syllabus is suitable to the course.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agres 1 3re 379 379
strongly agree 18 621 621 1000
Total 29 100.0 100.0
Syllabus is suitable to the course.
B sgree

@ strongly ooree

W%
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College strives for Holistic development of Students through Curriculum Enrichment.

# Cumulative
Frequancy Percent Valid Percen Percent
Valid  Agree 10 345 45 345
strongly agree 18 62.1 2.1 96 6
5.0 1 34 34 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0

College strives for Holistic development of Students through Curriculum
Enrichment.

E agree
H strongy ogree
Oso
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Aims and objective of the syllabi are well dafined and clear to teachers and students.
Cumubative
Frequency Parcent Walid Percent Percaent
Vahd Agree 11 379 a9 379
strongly agree 18 621 62.1 1000
1otal 28 1000 100 0

Aims and objective of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and
students.

Biges
B strorgly agree

b
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The College has appropriate feedback system to enhance the learning effectiveness

Cumulative
Frequency Fercenl Valid Percenl Percent
Valid  Agree 15 51.7 51.7 51.7
strongly agree 14 483 48.3 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0

The College has appropriate feedback system to enhance the learning
effectiveness

B 2gree
Bl strongly agree




Institution has a well-structured anised guidance & Counselling system.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Walid Percen! Farcen!
valid Agred 10 345 345 35
slrongly agree 15 655 655 1000
Tolal 29 1000 100.0

Institution has a well-structured organised guidance & Counselling system.

Higee
B strongly agree

Wi
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Faculty Development TTlllill\g_l‘rliur.nln’lﬂl are organised in the colloge

Cumulative
Fiequency Paicent Valid Porcent Parcan
Wk Agree 15 51.7 51.7 8.7
sirongly agree 14 48 3 48 1 100.0
Total 28 100.0 100.0

Faculty Development Training Programmes are organised in the college
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Duty leave is provided to attend Workshops, Seminars & Conferences

l Cumulative
Frequency Percant Walid Percent Farcam
Vaha Agree 14 4B 3 48.3 48 3
sirongly agree 15 617 51.7 100.0
Total 29 1000 1000

Duty leave is provided to attend Workshops, Seminars 8 Conferences

E agren
E strongly agres

Pﬁfdpa'/

s.D. College, Hoshiarpur



gufficient number of proscribed books are availabile in the library.
| Cumulative

Frequency Parcenl valid Percent Percant
valid  Agree 13 448 448 44 8
strongly agree 16 552 552 100.0

Total 24 1000 100.0
Sufficient number of prescribed books are available in the library.
BErges

B strongly ogree
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The course has good balance between thoory and practice.

Cumulaive
Frequency Percen Valid Parcenl Parcent
Valsd Agree 14 48.3 48.3 48 3
strongly agree 15 51.7 51.7 100.0
Total 28 100.0 100.0

The course has good balance between theory and practice.

Pri al 5
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The coursel programme of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Walid Percent Percent
Vahd Agree 19 655 655 65.5
sirongly agree 10 345 345 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0

The coursel programme of studies carries sufficient number

P “College:

sD

of optional papers.

H 2ares
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and assessment of students

| have a freedom to adopt new techniques | strategies of testing
Cumulative
Frequency Percen| Valid Percent Parcant
WVahd Agree 17 586 58.6 58 6
strongly agree 12 41 .4 41.4 100.0
Total 28 1000 100.0

| have a freedom to adopt new tec

hniques

| strategies of testing and assessment

of students
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| have a freedom to adopt new techniques / strategies of testing and assessment of students

Cumulatve
Frequency Parcent Vahd Pearcent Percent
vahg  Agree 12 414 414 414
strongly agree 17 5B 6 REH B 100 0
Total 29 1000 100.0

| have a freedom to adopt new techniques / strategies of testing and assessment
of students

Baiges
B vongy ajee
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The college provides adequate and smooth support for projects and research facilities.

Cumulatve
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 13 448 44 B 44 8
sirongly agree 16 552 §5.2 100.0
Tolal 29 100.0 100.0

The college provides adequate and smooth support for projects and research
facilities.

M zoree
Eﬂlanq‘y agres
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Tests and examinations are conductod well in time with proper coverage of all units in the

syllabus
Cumulative
Frequency Parcent Valid Percent Parcent
Valx Agree 14 483 48.3 48.3
strongly agree 16 51.7 51.7 1000
Total 20 100.0 100.0

Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all
units in the syllabus

.Agrea
HE strongly agree
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The courseds

/llabus has made me interested In the subject arca

Cumulative
Ereguency Parcent Valid Parcant Parcanl
Yabkd Disagree 1 34 a4 34
Agree 11 are are 414
strongly agree 17 586 58.6 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0

The courselsyllabus has made me interested in the subject area

pr
s.D.
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The course | programme of this subject increased my knowledge and perspective in the

subject area.

Cumulalive
Frequency Percent Walid Percent Percent
vahd  Disagree 1 34 34 34
Agree 10 34 5 345 are
strongly agree 18 62.1 62.1 1000
Total 20 100.0 1000

The course | programme of this subject increased my knowledge and perspective
in the subject area.

B oizagee
BEagee
Ol strengly agree
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Infrastructural facilities such as teacher's rooms, class rooms, resource centres , Inflibnet

are avallable in the department

Cumulative
Frequency Parcant Valid Parcent Fercent
Vald Disagree 1 34 34 34
Agree 12 414 414 448
strongly agree 16 552 55.2 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0

Infrastructural facilities such as teache
Inflibnet are availa

r's rooms, cl

ble in the department

S.

ass rooms, resource centres ,
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BAagies
O strongly agree
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the books prescribed | listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and appropriate.

Cumulatve
Frequancy Percant Valid Parcent Parcant
Vahd Disagree 1 34 34 34
Agree 7 241 24.1 276
strongly agree 21 724 724 1000
Total 20 100.0 100.0

the books prescribed [ listed as reference materials are relev
appropriate.
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Provisions for professional development are non-discriminatory and fair.
[ Cumulative
Frequency Parcen! Vald Percent Parcent
A 34
WValid Disagree 1 3.4 3 o
Agree 10 M5 345 ¥
100
strongly agree 18 621 621
i 100.0 100.0
Tolal 20

and fair.
Provisions for professional development are non-discriminatory

B Decogree
Bagee
O =trongty agres
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The college provides adequate and smooth support for projects and research facilities

I Cumulatrve
F requency Parcent Valid Percent Parcent
Vi isagree 1 14 34 34
Agree 14 483 483 517
strongly agree 14 483 482 1000
Totsl 20 100.0 100.0

The college provides adequate and smooth supp
facilities.

20
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The college provides adequate funding and support to faculty membars for upgrading their
skills and qualifications.

Cumulativa
Frequency Percent Valid Parcent Percant
Vahd  Disagree 1 3.4 3.4 34
Agree 12 414 414 448
strongly agree 16 55.2 552 1000
Total 29 100.0 100.0

The college provides adequate funding and support to faculty members for
upgrading their skills and qualifications.

BDisagree
Bages
O stiongly agres

"

Principal
S.D. College, Hoshiarpur
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Suggestions:

Computer lab for management staff
Computer lab for Commerce department
More projects should be made available
Need for more international seminar

22



loarning experiences.

Interactive Instructional techniques are usoed for Effective Toaching
Cumulative
Frequency Pearcant Valk Percent Percent
Vahd Agree 156 61.7 51.7 517
strongly agree 14 483 4083 1000
Total 29 100.0 100.0

Interactive Instructional techniques are used for Effective Teaching learning
experiences.
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SANATAN DHARMA COLLEGE (S.0.COLLEGE)
ALLUMNI FEEDBACK ANLYSIS
YEAR 1021-12

Frequendy Tahle

Q1 Do vou feel proud to be associnted with S.D College as Alumni?

Cumulstive
Froquency | Percent | Valid Percent Percenl
Valid wves 20 100 ) 1040.0 (LR

2. How do you rate development activities organised by college for your
wvernll development.

Cumulutive
Freguency | Percent | Valid Percent Perceni
Valid EfMickent 9 450 450 45.0
) 1 5.0 55.0 100.0
EMicsent
Toiml 20 1000 100.0

3. Are you willing te contribute to contribute to the development of

ﬂﬂll’_ﬁ?
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid No | 5.0 50 50
ves 19 95.0 95,0 100,0
Total _20 100.0 1000

4. Were/Are your grievances properly handled at the college? da As &

sident
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid B 40.0 40.0 40,0
yes 12 60.0 60.0 100.0
Total 20 100.0 100.0

5, Rate the ndequacy of the following as they were during your tenure as »
student at S.D College: 5a Laboratries&amp; ulpment

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Efficient 10 50.0 50,0 50.0
High!
En‘_l':i;l 8 40,0, 400 90.0
Satisfuctory 2 10,0 100 100.0
Total 20 1100.0 100.0

Princi /

3.D. College, Hoshlarpur
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&b Library

Cumulntive
Frequency | Percent | Valid Peroent ercent
Valsd EfMiciont i 15.0 150 15.0
il I8 75.0 75.0 90,0
Satisfacton ! 10.0 1.0 100.0
Total 20 10000 100.0
& ¢ Computer lab
Cumulative
Frequency | Percert | Valid Percent Percent
Valid EfMiciem 7 150 350 350
:':f: ::1“ 1" 550 350 50.0
Safisfaclory 2 10.0 10,0 100.0
Total 20 100.0 1060.0
6. Have you obtained suficient technical knowledge
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid WNo 1 5.0 5.0 5.0
yes 19 95.0 95.0 100.0
Total 20 100.0 100.0

7. Is the education imparted at S. D College useful and relevant in
your present job?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 1 5.0 5.0 50
yes 19 95.0 95.0 100.0
Total 20 100.0 100.0

B. Were the HOD and Faculties cooperative?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 3 15.0 15.0 15.0
no 1 5.0 5.0 200
yes 16 80.0 80.0 100.0
Total 20 100.0 100.0

Princi;?
$.D. College, Hoshlarpur
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we you ever been appreciated by your G Company
L mlative
¥ requecmicy Percent | Valid Tervent Pergoivt
Valsd 17 280 LRRI g54
e 1 180 1540 100.0
Tiotal 20 100,40 100,10
9b Faculty
Curmulative
Frequency | Poroent Valid Percemt Percent
Valsd 15 750 730 75.0
no 1 5.0 50 §0.0
s 4 200 20.0 100.0
Tuostal 20 10,0 10:.0
9 ¢ Peers
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Walid Percent Percemt
WA L] B0 RO.0 80,0
i 1 5.0 5.0 #5.0
ves 2 10.0 10,0 95.0
Yes | 5.0 50 100.0
Total 20 100.0 1000
10 Have you made any significant achievment as 10 u Student od S.D college
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Yalid Percent Percent
N/A 11 55.0 55,0 55.0
1 in Rangoli, 2 in
individual dance, 2 in 1 5.0 5.0 60.0
Tuddi
crea tive writing | 5.0 50 65.0
Developed confidence by
participaling in exira [ 5.0 5.0 70.0
activities
Rl Jn fenwe | 50 50 75.0
competetion
Known for my litcrally | 50 50 20,0
work
No 2 10.0 10.0 90,0
Stood 2 in B.com 1 5.0 50 95.0
youth festival third prize 1 5.0 5.0 100.0
Total 20 100.0 100.0
Princi

5.D. College, Hoshlarpur



10 b As & employer of the organisnlion

Cumulnive
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
WA 18 9.0 90.0 o0
No 2 0.0 10.0 100.0
Total 20 100.0 100000
11. Most memorable moment in the college
Cumulutive
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
WA 14 0.0 70.0 0.0
] cimecy I 50 50 75.0
memaorable
Everyday was memorable 1 5.0 5.0 BO.0
NSS camp at college 1 5.0 50 85.0
NSS camp ot Manali 1 5.0 50 Q00
Regogntion of our Smiley
A I 50 50 95.0
Apprecistion for hosting
tee) fest
Youth festival days 1 5.0 50 1.0
Total 20 1.0 100,0
12 su for development
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Valid Percent Percent
N/A 17 B5.0 85.0 85.0
internship opportunitics
should be provided to 1 5.0 5.0 90,0
B.com students
Improve College I 50 50 95.0
Infrasrtucture '
regular eminar and debate i 50 50 100.0
monthly :
Total 20 1000 100.0

5.D. College, HoshlarpPul
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Pie Chart

01 Da yeu fesl prowd to be sssociated waly 5.0 Collegs ns &lumnl?

2 How do you rate :Ilnlupmlrl uuma u:R!nlnd by collage for your averall

l l-un (151

3. Are you willing to contribute to contribute to the development of college?

. Princl

S.D. Co shlarpur
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were during your tenure as a
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Principal
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B ¢ Coimputer inb

&, Have you obtalfed suficient technical Enowledgs
Br=
[~

‘.'.uh-mﬂmmmddlntnhr useful and relevant in your present
Job

o
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S.D. College, Hoshlarpur
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10 Have you made any significant achievment as 10 a Student od S.D college

CIFnst in detale compstetion
Ehravam for my Baraly wok
Elrn

(M5t 7 in B.oom

[ yowth festrant Third price

31



10 b As & employer of the arganisation
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11, Moat memaorabls momant in the college
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9. Harva you ever bean aspreciated by your § & Company
a
Here

@b Faculty

Principa
s.D. College, Hoshlarpur
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12. suggestions for development
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